

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE: C. R. P. No. 3130 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	31.01.2026	<u>RNT, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that that the petitioners' application under Order 16 Rule 14 CPC has been rejected on the ground that previously the plaintiffs/petitioners filed I.A.No.670 of 2024, but the same was rejected. However, the copy of that order does not brought on record. Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for time. 2. After arguing at some length, learned counsel for the petitioners prays for time to bring on record the copy of the Order passed in I.A.No.670 of 2024 in O.S.No.1149 of 2018 on the file of the II Additional Civil Judge (Senior Division), Visakhapatnam. 3. List after one week. <u>RNT, J</u> Dsr	